2012 WFC Rangers Survey. We would appreciate
your feedback. Please let us know what your

SurveyMonkey

experience has been like this year with Rangers. This is an anonymous
survey. Please fill out one survey per player/team.

1. My child plays for the following team. Please indicate boy or girl, age, and team.

Boys

Girls

ui12

U133

ul4

u15

Ul6

ul7

u18

Gold

Blue

Roya

White

DDDUDDDDHHD__

1of15

ResponsePercent

43.2%

43.6%

7.7%

27.8%

32.5%

15.8%

6.0%

5.6%

3.8%

19.2%

15.4%

6.4%

9.4%

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponseCount

101

102

18

65

76

37

14

13

45

36

15

22

234



2. What is your overall satisfaction with WFC?

ResponsePercent

Very Satisfied [ ] 22.5%
Satisfied | | 53.4%
Dissatisfied [____] 19.1%
Very Dissatisfied [] 5.1%
Comments:

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponseCount

53

126

45

12

76

236

3. How well do you feel the Board of Directors communicate program goals, yearly agendas

and the vision for the future of the club?

ResponsePercent

Extremely well  [] 2.2%
Verywell [ ] 22.8%
Slightly well | 45.3%
Notatallwell [ ] 29.7%
Comments:

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

20f15

ResponseCount

53

105

69

58

232



4. 1s WFC Fundraising for scholarships and coach development a valuable endeavor?

ResponsePercent ResponseCount

Veryvaluable [ 1] 37.2% 87
Valuable | | 41.9% 98
Somewhat valuable [ ] 19.7% 46
Not valuable [] 1.3% 3
Comments: 56

AnsweredQuestion 234

SkippedQuestion 5

5. How well were tryouts organized, staffed and executed?

ResponsePercent ResponseCount

Extremely well [___] 15.1% 35
Very well | | 50.4% 117
Slightly well [ ] 28.0% 65
Not at all well  [] 6.5% 15
Comments: 64

AnsweredQuestion 232

SkippedQuestion 7

30f 15



Very valuable

Valuable

Somewhat valuable

Not valuable

Absolutely helpful

Somewhat helpful

Not helpful

We have not used isoccer

What is isoccer?

6. Is Ranger Night a valuable event?

7. Has isoccer been a helpful training tool?

1]

4 of 15

ResponsePercent

19.1%

44.5%

27.3%

9.1%

Comments:

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponsePercent

7.8%

21.6%

10.3%

33.2%

27.2%

Comments:

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponseCount

42

98

60

20

57

220

19

ResponseCount

18

50

24

77

63

40

232



8. Were additional WFC offered trainings beneficial?

Absolutely beneficial

Somewhat beneficial

Not beneficial

Did not attend

Were not aware of any

(1t !

ResponsePercent

20.8%

20.8%

3.5%

15.2%

39.8%

Comments:

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

9. Have you visited/used the new WFC website?

Yes

No

Was not aware

ResponsePercent

59.1%

[
]

32.8%

8.2%

Comments:

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

50f 15

ResponseCount

48

48

35

92

49

231

ResponseCount

137

76

19

38

232



10. Do you understand what WFC Registration Fees cover?

Yes

No

| have an idea

| would like to know more about
what they cover

11. Are you satisfied with the Underarmour uniforms?

Extremely satisfied

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Lo

i

6 of 15

ResponsePercent

47.4%

9.1%

23.3%

20.3%

Comments:

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponsePercent

26.5%

64.1%

8.1%

1.3%

Comments:

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponseCount

110

21

54

47

14

232

ResponseCount

62

150

19

69

234



12. The coach clearly communicated his or her expectations to the players?

ResponsePercent ResponseCount

Strongly agree | 52.1% 122
Agree [ ] 31.6% 74

Disagree [__| 11.1% 26
Strongly disagree [_] 5.1% 12
Comments: 60

AnsweredQuestion 234

SkippedQuestion 5

13. The practice sessions started/ended on time, had the appropriate amount of intensity
and had an element of fun.

ResponsePercent ResponseCount

Strongly agree | | 43.6% 102
Agree | | 44.0% 103

Disagree [__] 9.4% 22
Strongly disagree [ 3.0% 7
Comments: 58

AnsweredQuestion 234

SkippedQuestion 5

7 of 15



14. The coach has open lines of communication.

ResponsePercent ResponseCount

Strongly agree | | 53.2% 125
Agree [ ] 36.2% 85

Disagree [_] 6.8% 16
Strongly disagree [] 3.8% 9
Comments: 40

AnsweredQuestion 235

SkippedQuestion 4

15. The coach responds to questions by phone or e-mail in a timely manner.

ResponsePercent ResponseCount

Strongly agree | | 56.2% 131
Agree [ ] 35.6% 83

Disagree [_] 6.0% 14
Strongly disagree [] 2.1% 5
Comments: 21

AnsweredQuestion 233

SkippedQuestion 6

8 of 15



Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

16. The coach treats everyone on the team fairly.

O

17. The coach behaves in a professional manner at all times.

—

9 of 15

ResponsePercent

50.2%

36.1%

9.4%

4.3%

Comments:

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponsePercent

55.0%

37.2%

6.9%

0.9%

Comments:

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponseCount

117

84

22

10

37

233

ResponseCount

127

86

16

30

231



18. The coach balances the desire to win with the ability to keep "sports" in perspective.

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

ResponsePercent

| 56.8%

=

34.2%

7.3%

1.7%

Comments:

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

19. My child feels he/she has a grown as a soccer player under this coach.

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

ResponsePercent

56.0%

I
[E—
=]

]

28.4%

7.3%

8.2%

Comments:

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

10 of 15

ResponseCount

133

80

17

32

234

ResponseCount

130

66

17

19

53

232



20. My child would be happy to play for this coach again.

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

I
[E—
]

=

ResponsePercent

59.6%

24.3%

8.3%

7.8%

Comments:

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

21. My child's overall experience with his/her team has been positive.

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

[

11 of 15

ResponsePercent

49.4%

38.3%

7.2%

5.1%

Comments:

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponseCount

137

56

19

18

49

230

ResponseCount

116

90

17

12

37

235



22. My child's team manager is organized and communicates in a timely manner.

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

ResponsePercent

| 57.7%

32.5%

6.4%

3.4%

Comments:

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponseCount

135

76

15

49

234

23. I feel confident my child's team treasurer is dispensing funds for team expenses

wisely.

Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

ResponsePercent

68.3%

27.8%

3.5%

0.4%

Comments:

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

12 of 15

ResponseCount

157

64

29

230



24. |1 feel completely comfortable asking the team

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

manager or treasurer any questions.

ResponsePercent

68.4%

26.5%

2.6%

2.6%

Comments:

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

25. Iwould be interested in volunteering. Please visit the new website
www.wfcrangers.com or contact Laurie by e-mail: hiebertmueller@comcast.net

Yes

No

Perhaps in the future

| would like more information

13 of 15

ResponsePercent

11.0%

36.1%

45.7%

7.3%

Comments:

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponseCount

160

62

12

234

ResponseCount

24

79

100

16

27

219

20



26. 1 know of an individual or business that would be a great sponsor. Please visit the new
website www.wfcrangers.com or contact Mike Diehl by e-mail: diehl6@comcast.net

ResponsePercent

Yes [] 5.4%

No | 91.1%

| would like more information |:| 3.4%
Comments:

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponseCount

11

185

203

36

27. Do you have a question for the WFC Board of Directors? Please visit our new website

www.wfcrangers.com or contact Mike Diehl by e-mail: diehl6@comcast.net

ResponsePercent
No questions | 81.7%
| will contact a board member or
N = 18.3%
use the website.
Comments:

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

14 of 15

ResponseCount

170

38

14

208

31



28. My general opinion of WFC, its coaches, board members, coordinators and officials is
that they run a high quality program that is an asset to youth in Whatcom County.

Strongly agree [ |

Agree

Disagree [__]

Strongly disagree

L]

29. Thank you for participating!

Please list any final comments

ResponsePercent

28.4%

59.9%

8.1%

3.6%

Comments:

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponsePercent

I 100.0%

below.
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Other (please specify)

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponseCount

63

133

18

46

222

17

ResponseCount

43

39

43

196



