2012 WFC Rangers Survey. We would appreciate SurveyMonkey your feedback. Please let us know what your experience has been like this year with Rangers. This is an anonymous survey. Please fill out one survey per player/team.

1. My child plays for the following team. Please indicate boy or girl, age, and team.		
	ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Boys	43.2%	101
Girls	43.6%	102
U12	7.7%	18
U13	27.8%	65
U14	32.5%	76
U15	15.8%	37
U16	6.0%	14
U17	5.6%	13
U18	3.8%	9
Gold	19.2%	45
Blue	15.4%	36
Royal	6.4%	15
White	9.4%	22
	AnsweredQuestion	234
	SkippedQuestion	5

2. What is y	our overall sat	isfaction with	WFC?
--------------	-----------------	----------------	------

	ResponsePercen	t ResponseCount
Very Satisfied	22.5%	6 53
Satisfied	53.49	6 126
Dissatisfied	19.19	4 5
Very Dissatisfied	5.19	6 12

Comments:

76

AnsweredQuestion	236
SkippedQuestion	3

3. How well do you feel the Board of Directors communicate program goals, yearly agendas and the vision for the future of the club?

	ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Extremely well	2.2%	5
Very well	22.8%	53
Slightly well	45.3%	105
Not at all well	29.7%	69

Comments:

58

AnsweredQuestion 2	232
SkippedQuestion	7

4. Is WFC Fundraising for scholarships and coach development a valuable endeavor?		
	ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Very valuable	37.2%	87
Valuable	41.9%	98
Somewhat valuable	19.7%	46
Not valuable	1.3%	3
	Comments:	56
	AnsweredQuestion	234
	SkippedQuestion	5
5. How well were tryouts o	ganized, staffed and executed? ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
5. How well were tryouts of Extremely well		ResponseCount
	ResponsePercent	
Extremely well	ResponsePercent 15.1%	35
Extremely well Very well	ResponsePercent 15.1% 50.4%	35 117
Extremely well Very well Slightly well	ResponsePercent 15.1% 50.4% 28.0%	35 117 65
Extremely well Very well Slightly well	ResponsePercent 15.1% 50.4% 28.0%	35 117 65 15

6. Is Ranger Night a valuab	le event?	
	ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Very valuable	19.1%	42
Valuable	44.5%	98
Somewhat valuable	27.3%	60
Not valuable	9.1%	20
	Comments:	57
	AnsweredQuestion	220
	SkippedQuestion	19
	••	
7. Has isoccer been a helpf		ResponseCount
'. Has isoccer been a helpf Absolutely helpful	ul training tool?	
	ul training tool? ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Absolutely helpful	ul training tool? ResponsePercent 7.8%	ResponseCount
Absolutely helpful Somewhat helpful	ResponsePercent 7.8%	ResponseCount 18
Absolutely helpful Somewhat helpful Not helpful	ResponsePercent 7.8% 21.6%	ResponseCount 18 50
Absolutely helpful Somewhat helpful Not helpful We have not used isoccer	ResponsePercent 7.8% 21.6% 10.3%	ResponseCount 18 50 24 77
Somewhat helpful Not helpful We have not used isoccer	### ResponsePercent 7.8%	ResponseCount 18 50 24 77 63

8. Were additional WFC offe	ered trainings beneficial?	
	ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Absolutely beneficial	20.8%	48
Somewhat beneficial	20.8%	48
Not beneficial	3.5%	8
Did not attend	15.2%	35
Were not aware of any	39.8%	92
	Comments:	49
	AnsweredQuestion	231
	SkippedQuestion	8
9. Have you visited/used the		8
9. Have you visited/used th		
9. Have you visited/used the	e new WFC website?	ResponseCount
	e new WFC website? ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Yes	e new WFC website? ResponsePercent 59.1%	ResponseCount 137
Yes	e new WFC website? ResponsePercent 59.1%	ResponseCount 137 76
Yes	ResponsePercent 59.1% 32.8%	ResponseCount 137 76 19 38

10. Do you understand wha	t WFC Registration Fees cover?	
	ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Yes	47.4%	110
No	9.1%	21
I have an idea	23.3%	54
I would like to know more about what they cover	20.3%	47
	Comments:	14
	AnsweredQuestion	232
	SkippedQuestion	7
11. Are you satisfied with t	he Underarmour uniforms?	Page 200 Count
	ResponsePercent	
Extremely satisfied	26.5%	62
Satisfied	64.1%	150
Dissatisfied	8.1%	19
Very dissatisfied	1.3%	3
	Comments:	69
	AnsweredQuestion	234

12. The coach clearly communicated his or her expectations to the players?

	ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Strongly agree	52.1%	122
Agree	31.6%	74
Disagree	11.1%	26
Strongly disagree	5.1%	12

Comments:

AnsweredQuestion 234

60

SkippedQuestion 5

13. The practice sessions started/ended on time, had the appropriate amount of intensity and had an element of fun.

	ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Strongly agree	43.6%	102
Agree	44.0%	103
Disagree	9.4%	22
Strongly disagree	3.0%	7

Comments:

58

AnsweredQuestion	234
SkippedQuestion	5

14. The coach has open lines of communication.			
	ResponsePercent	ResponseCount	
Strongly agree	53.2%	125	
Agree	36.2%	85	
Disagree	6.8%	16	
Strongly disagree	3.8%	9	
	Comments:	40	
	AnsweredQuestion	235	
	SkippedQuestion	4	
15. The coach responds to	SkippedQuestion questions by phone or e-mail in a timely manner.	4	
15. The coach responds to		4 ResponseCount	
15. The coach responds to Strongly agree	questions by phone or e-mail in a timely manner.		
	questions by phone or e-mail in a timely manner. ResponsePercent	ResponseCount	
Strongly agree	questions by phone or e-mail in a timely manner. ResponsePercent 56.2%	ResponseCount	
Strongly agree Agree	questions by phone or e-mail in a timely manner. ResponsePercent 56.2%	ResponseCount 131 83	
Strongly agree Agree Disagree	questions by phone or e-mail in a timely manner. ResponsePercent 56.2% 35.6%	ResponseCount 131 83	
Strongly agree Agree Disagree	questions by phone or e-mail in a timely manner. ResponsePercent 56.2% 35.6% 6.0% 2.1%	ResponseCount 131 83 14	

16. The coach treats everyone on the team fairly.			
		ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Strongly agree		50.2%	117
Agree		36.1%	84
Disagree		9.4%	22
Strongly disagree		4.3%	10
		Comments:	37
		AnsweredQuestion	233
		SkippedQuestion	6
17. The coach behaves in a	professional manner at all times.	SkippedQuestion	6
17. The coach behaves in a	professional manner at all times.	SkippedQuestion ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
17. The coach behaves in a	professional manner at all times.		
	professional manner at all times.	ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Strongly agree	professional manner at all times.	ResponsePercent 55.0%	ResponseCount
Strongly agree Agree	professional manner at all times.	ResponsePercent 55.0% 37.2%	ResponseCount 127 86
Strongly agree Agree Disagree		ResponsePercent 55.0% 37.2% 6.9%	ResponseCount 127 86 16
Strongly agree Agree Disagree		ResponsePercent 55.0% 37.2% 6.9% 0.9%	ResponseCount

18. The coach balances the desire to win with the ability to keep "sports" in perspective.

	ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Strongly agree	56.8%	133
Agree	34.2%	80
Disagree	7.3%	17
Strongly disagree	1.7%	4

Comments:

32

AnsweredQuestion	n 234
SkippedQuestion	5

19. My child feels he/she has a grown as a soccer player under this coach.

	ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Strongly agree	56.0%	130
Agree	28.4%	66
Disagree	7.3%	17
Strongly disagree	8.2%	19

Comments:

53

AnsweredQuestion	232
SkippedQuestion	7

20. My child would be happ	y to play for this coach again.	
	ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Strongly agree	59.6%	137
Agree	24.3%	56
Disagree	8.3%	19
Strongly disagree	7.8%	18
	Comments:	49
	AnsweredQuestion	230
	SkippedQuestion	9
21. My child's overall exper	SkippedQuestion rience with his/her team has been positive. ResponsePercent	
21. My child's overall exper	ience with his/her team has been positive.	ResponseCount
	rience with his/her team has been positive. ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Strongly agree	rience with his/her team has been positive. ResponsePercent 49.4%	ResponseCount
Strongly agree	ResponsePercent 49.4%	ResponseCount 116 90
Strongly agree Agree Disagree	ResponsePercent 49.4% 38.3%	ResponseCount 116 90 17
Strongly agree Agree Disagree	ResponsePercent 49.4% 38.3% 7.2%	9 ResponseCount 116 90 17 12 37

22. My child's team manager is organized and communicates in a timely manner.

	ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Strongly agree	57.7%	135
Agree	32.5%	76
Disagree	6.4%	15
Strongly disagree	3.4%	8
	0 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 -	

Comments: 49

AnsweredQuestion	234
SkippedQuestion	5

23. I feel confident my child's team treasurer is dispensing funds for team expenses wisely.

		ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Strongly agree		68.3%	157
Agree		27.8%	64
Disagree		3.5%	8
Strongly disagree	0	0.4%	1

Comments: 29

AnsweredQuestion	230
SkippedQuestion	9

24. I feel completely comfortable asking the team manager or treasurer any questions.

	ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Strongly agree	68.4%	160
Agree	26.5%	62
Disagree	2.6%	6
Strongly disagree	2.6%	6
	Comments:	12
	AnsweredQuestion	234

SkippedQuestion

SkippedQuestion

5

20

25. I would be interested in volunteering. Please visit the new website www.wfcrangers.com or contact Laurie by e-mail: hiebertmueller@comcast.net

	ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Yes	11.0%	24
No	36.1%	79
Perhaps in the future	45.7%	100
I would like more information	7.3%	16
	Comments:	27
	AnsweredQuestion	219

26. I know of an individual or business that would be a great sponsor. Please visit the new website www.wfcrangers.com or contact Mike Diehl by e-mail: diehl6@comcast.net

	Response	ePercent	ResponseCount
Yes		5.4%	11
No		91.1%	185
I would like more information		3.4%	7
	Сс	omments:	4
	Answered	Question	203

SkippedQuestion

36

27. Do you have a question for the WFC Board of Directors? Please visit our new website www.wfcrangers.com or contact Mike Diehl by e-mail: diehl6@comcast.net

ResponsePerce	ent ResponseCount
No questions 81.	7% 170
ard member or e the website.	3% 38
Commer	nts: 14
AnsweredQuest	ion 208
SkippedQuesti	ion 31

28. My general opinion of WFC, its coaches, board members, coordinators and officials is that they run a high quality program that is an asset to youth in Whatcom County.

	ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Strongly agree	28.4%	63
Agree	59.9%	133
Disagree	8.1%	18
Strongly disagree	3.6%	8
	Comments:	46
	AnsweredQuestion	222
	SkippedQuestion	17

29. Thank you for participating!

	ResponsePercent	ResponseCount
Please list any final comments below.	100.0%	43
	Other (please specify)	39
	AnsweredQuestion	43
	SkippedQuestion	196